RECORD OF ORDINANCES

	GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 30043
	Ordinance No. 2035-5 Passed MAV143, 2035
1	ORD NO. 2025-5 VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CERTAIN AGREEMENTS FOR UNITED STATES ARMY ARMAMENTS FOR CEMETERY DISPLAY
	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston is a statutory village located in Wood County, Ohio, and
	WHEREAS, the Village of Weston has powers of local self-government pursuant to Ohio Constitution Article XVIII, Section 3, and
	WHEREAS, the United States Army Tank-Automotive and Armament Command of Detroit, Michigan has offered to donate a certain M5 anti-tank gun, previously deeded to the American Legion 409 (now defunct) and presently located at the Weston Cemetery.
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF WESTON, WOOD COUNTY, OHIO, THAT:
I	 The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the Village, certain agreements, compliance assurances, acknowledgements, and any other agreements or other documents necessary to secure the responsibility for receipt and maintenance of a certain M5 anti-tank gun presently located in and on display at the Weston Cemetery, and to deliver the fully completed and executed documents to the United States Army Tank-Automotive and Armament Command of Detroit Michigan. The referenced documents necessary to secure the armament are hereby approved.
	2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any other committees that results in such formal action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.
	Date: 31312025 Vote on Measure: U Yeas O Nays O Abstentions
	President of Council Mays Adstentions
	ATTEST: <u> <u> <u> </u> <u> </u></u></u>
l	CERTIFICATION I HEREBY CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE COPY OF THE VILLAGE OF WESTON ORDINANCE NUMBER 2025-5, AND THAT THERE IS NO NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED IN THE VILLAGE OF WESTON, AND THAT PUBLICATION OF THIS RESOLUTION WAS MADE BY POSTING IT AT THE FIVE PUBLIC PLACES DESIGNATED BY ORDINANCE 2023-1 ON 3141 20215
